Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gibson Guitar Corp.		02/04/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chet Atkins Professional Property Trust	
Street Address:	555 Great Circle Road, Suite 555	
Internal Address:	c/o Nina Sivek, Trustee	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37228	
Entity Type:	Professional Trust: TENNESSEE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1557887	CHET ATKINS	
Registration Number:	1557888	COUNTRY GENTLEMAN	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (615)742-0410

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 615-742-7760

Email: trademarks@bassberry.com

Correspondent Name: Robert L. Brewer
Address Line 1: 315 Deaderick Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37238

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert L. Brewer
Signature:	/Robert L. Brewer/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003032 FRAME: 0172

900019992

15578

CH \$65.(

Date:	02/18/2005
Total Attachments: 2	
source=Feb1820051054#page1.tif	
source=Feb1820051054#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003032 FRAME: 0173

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT made as of FeB. 4, 2005, 2005 by and between GIBSON GUITAR CORP. ("Assignor"), whose address is 309 Plus Park Boulevard, Nashville, Tennessee 37217, and the CHET ATKINS PROFESSIONAL PROPERTY TRUST, c/o Nina Sivek, Trustee of Chet Atkins Professional Property Trust, Kraft Bros., 555 Great Circle Road, Suite 555, Nashville, Tennessee 37228 ("Assignee").

Assignor owns all right, title and interest to certain trademarks, the registrations for which is set forth in SCHEDULE A (the "Trademarks"). Assignor wishes to assign all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire, full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the registrations therefor, and the right (but not the obligation) to assert the Trademarks and to collect for all past, present and future infringements, and claims for damages and the proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world by reason of any past and future acts of infringement that have occurred or may occur.

ASSIGNOR:

GIBSON GUITAR CORP.

STATE OF TENNESSEE COUNTY OF DAVIDSON

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid, personally appeared Joseph T. Boyle, with whom I am personally acquainted (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence), and who, upon oath, acknowledged himself/herself to be the person who executed the foregoing Assignment for the purposes therein contained.

WITNESS my hand and seal at office in Nashville, Tennessee, this 4 day of February

My Commission Expires: 11-24-07

[SEAL]

Notary Public Δţ Large ON COUNT

NOE MOGO

My Commission Expire November 84, TABADEMARK

REEL: 003032 FRAME: 0174

SCHEDULE A

Marks

Mark	Registration/Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration Date	Goods & Services
CHET ATKINS	1,557,887	01/12/1989	09/26/1989	"Guitars" in International Class 15
COUNTRY GENTLEMAN	1,557,888	1/26/1989	09/26/1989	"Guitars" in International Class 15

TRADEMARK REEL: 003032 FRAME: 0175

RECORDED: 02/18/2005